506822076 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6868896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	09/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5951 CLEARWATER DRIVE	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16495323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-2525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163676404
Email: jsanford@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 92623W-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET SANFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Sanford/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT_92623W2_Executed_Assignment_to_BL_Technologies#page1.tif

PATENT 506822076 REEL: 057204 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

We:

General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY, 12345, U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated **September 29, 2017**, we did sell and assign to:

BL Technologies, Inc. 5951 Clearwater Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343 USA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/023214 filed March 20, 2017, relating to and entitled:

ION-EXCHANGE MEMBRANE HAVING AN IMPRINTED NON-WOVEN SUBSTRATE

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

General Electric Company

br. Blickmester Ochlif

Title: YICE PRESIDENT, CAISE IP COUNCIL

Date: ________

BL Technologies, Inc.

7. -- 9 1/ cmin

Date: <u>65.0+ 2019</u>

GE Docket 313329